E 26
E 26
AMP-TRAP®
A240R/A480R/A072F/A072B	 MED. VOLTAGE FUSES/R-RATED
Applications:
Short circuit
protection of medium
voltage motors and

A240R	 MEDIUM VOLTAGE FUSES/R-RATED
2.4kV Ferrule Style
Catalog Numbering System, Ratings, Dimensions, 2.4kV
	 	 CATALOG		  CONTINUOUS		  MINIMUM 	       1 PHASE INTERRUPTING RATING
		  NUMBER		  AMPERE		  INTERRUPTING		  MAXIMUM
				    RATING	 DIM.	 RATING		  TESTED
	 FIG.	 STANDARD	 SIZE	 at 40˚C	 L	 RMS AMPERES	 RMS Asym		  RMS Sym
	 A240R
		  A240R2R	 2R	 70		  170
		  A240R3R	 3R	 100		  250
	 A	 A240R4R	 4R	 130		  340
		  A240R6R	 6R	 170	 10-7/8	 500	 70kA		  45kA
		  A240R9R	 9R	 200	 (276mm)	 760	 @		  @
		  A24OR12R	 12R	 230		  1000	 2750V		  2750V
	 B	 A24OR18R	 18R	 390		  1500
		  A240R24R	 24R	 450		  1950
	 C	 A240R36R	     36R**	 650		  2900
* This rating defines the fuse’s long-term thermal capability per ANSI C37. 46-1 and should not be the sole factor for selecting a specific R rating.
** Not recommended for use in fuse clips which grasp only one barrel.
Indicator Flush with Surface
2 Lb. Force (Tripped) 0.5
 (12.7)
3
(76)
3
(76)(76)
3.312
(84.1)
3.312
(84.1)
LLL
0.5
 (12.7)
0.5
 (12.7)
3.312
(84.1)
3
(76)
3
(76)
3
(76)
3
(76)
CATALOG CONTINUOUS MINIMUM 1 PHASE INTERRUPTING RATING
NUMBER AMPERE INTERRUPTING UL COMPONENTS MAXIMUM
RATING DIM. RATING RECOGNITION TESTED
FIG. STANDARD SIZE at 40˚C L RMS AMPERES RMS Asym  RMS Sym   RMS Asym  RMS Sym
A240R
A240R1R 1R 35 100
A240R2R 2R 70 170
A240R3R 3R 100 250
A A240R4R 4R 130 340
A240R5R 5R 150 420
A240R6R 6R 170 10-7/8 500 100kA      65kA      100kA 65kA
A240R9R 9R 200 (276mm) 760 @           @ @         @
A24OR12R 12R 230 1000 2600V     2600V   2750V    2750V
B A24OR18R 18R 390 1500
A240R24R 24R 450 2000
C A240R36R 36R** 650 2900
AMP-TRAP®
A240R MEDIUM VOLTAGE FUSES / R-RATED
E 30
2.4kV Ferrule Style
Catalog Numbering System, Ratings, Dimensions, 2.4kV
* This rating defines the fuse’s long-term thermal capability per ANSI C37. 46-1 and should not be the sole factor for selecting a specific R rating.
** Not recommended for use in fuse clips which grasp only one barrel.
Indicator Flush with Surface
2 Lb. Force (Tripped) 0.5
(12.7)
3